ABSTRACT: This project is engineering the properties of concrete containing natural nano zeolite as
supplementary cementitious material in the blended Portland-cement based binder in amounts of 5,
7 and 10% by mass. Crashing of clinoptilolite zeolite is performed by means of planetary ball mill.
Two types of concrete along with water to cementitious material ratio (W/(C + P)) in 0.45 and 0.4
at the ages of 7, 28 and 90 days and were compared with each other. The effect of these additives
on mechanical properties (compressive and tensile strength) and durability has been investigated by
Electrical Resistivity (ER) and Rapid Chloride Penetration Test (RCPT) at the ages 28 and 90 days.
Scanning Electron Microscopy (SEM) and X-Ray Diffraction (XRD) revealed that nano particles of

mixture was maintained in the range of 80-100 mm.
As shown in Table 4, by increasing the replacement
level from 5% to 10%, the superplasticizer consump-
tion increased.
The compressive and tensile strength of the mixtures
was measured on 300×150 mm cylindrical specimens
by ASTM C39-86 and ASTM C496-90 respectively.
Compressive tests have done for ages 7, 28 and 90
Mixtures (W/C)
Fine Aggregates
(Kg/m3)
Cement
(Kg/m3)
Nano
Zeolite (%)
NZ-0-0.45 0.45 899 378 -
NZ-0-0.4 0.4 881 430 -
NZ-5-0.45 0.45 899 378 5
NZ-7-0.45 0.45 899 378 7
NZ-10-0.45 0.45 899 378 10
NZ-5-0.4 0.4 881 430 5
NZ-7-0.4 0.4 881 430 7
NZ-10-0.4 0.4 881 430 10
Table 4. Mixture proportions
 M
ixture
ID